Whereas, OA No.149/2021 was listed before Hon'ble Registrar on 30-08-
2022 Whereas, this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/notice on
the said Application under Section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for
recovery of debts of Rs. 22,56,256/-  (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Six
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Six only)

In accordance with sub-section (4) of Section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are
directed as under:-
(i)To show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed
for should not be granted;
(ii)To disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified